Form PTO-159 <sup>±</sup> (Rev. 07/05) 10 - 02 - 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Ratent and Trademark Off		
	ET 206 SEP 29 AN JI:		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	See record the attached documents or the Address (es) below (		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
BBNT Solutions LLC	Name: Oil States Industries, Inc.		
Ref No. 103288508A	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7701A South Cooper Street		
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Arlington		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76017		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N		
	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/152,303 11/240,683	B. Patent No.(s) 5,359,902 6,880,408 6,422,089 6,748,809 6,752,029		
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7		
Name:David G. Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00		
Internal Address: Suite 4400	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	The restriction to be distributed by distributed		
	1		
Street Address: 004 Main St	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 901 Main St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 901 Main St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title		
Street Address: 901 Main St.  City: Dallas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information		
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip:75202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Dallas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date		
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip:75202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

David G. Moore

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

2006 AUG -4 PM 2: 51

	ase record the attached documents prittie new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
BBNT Solutions LLC	Name: Oil States Industries, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	-∔		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7701 A. South Cooper Street		
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005  Assignment  Merger	-		
	City: Arlington		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Aimigon		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76017		
Other 2 Partial Release of Security Interests	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/152,303 11/240,683	5,359,902 6,880,408 6,422,089		
	6,748,809 6,752,029		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7		
Name: David G. Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00		
Internal Address: Suite 4400	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
monal / daroos. outs 1100	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Chroat Address 201 Main Ch	Finched Financial Country of the Cou		
Street Address: 901 Main St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip:75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 214-651-4300			
Fax Number: 214-651-4330	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: david.mode@strasburger.com/	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: When the sum	August 4, 2006		
DBYRNE 00000011 11152303 Signature	Date		
280 00 David G. Moore	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
/ Name of Person Signing	onoti, attacamento, and accuments.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 10 Moulton St., Cambridge, MA 02138 ("Assignor"), did obtain the patents that are listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), and whereas Assignor is the sole owner of the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor did obtain the patent applications that are listed in Schedule B attached hereto (the "Applications"), and whereas Assignor is the sole owner of the Applications; and

WHEREAS, OIL STATES INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 7701-A S. Cooper Street, Arlington, Texas 76017 ("Assignee"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications and the inventions disclosed therein (the "Inventions");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, effective as of the 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2005, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred. conveyed, delivered and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Schedule A and the patent applications listed on Schedule B, along with and including any United States and foreign patents which shall or have issued on the inventions contained therein, including all reissues, continuations, divisions, substitutions, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, and any and all foreign countries. including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on such inventions in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Patent Assignment Agreement not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Patent Assignment Agreement on the date as indicated below signature of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

WITNESS:

Name: David S. Lint Z

**BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC** 

0.00

Its: Executive Vice President

Date: December 6, 2005

790610.1/SP3/12758/0102/120205

PATENT REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0701

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **ISSUED PATENTS**

# All patents listed are US Patents.

Patent Number	Patent Name	First Listed Inventor	Issue Date
5,359,902	Load Cell	James Barger	11/1/94
6,422,089	Load Measurement Device	Richard Madden	7/23/02
6,748,809	Load Monitoring Systems and Methods	Douglas Hanna	6/15/04
6,752,029	Load Measurement Device	Richard Madden	6/22/04
6,880,408	,880,408 Mechanical Amplifier Systems and Methods Richard Mad		4/19/05

790610.1/SP3/12758/0102/120205

PATENT REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0702

#### **SCHEDULE B**

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

### All applications are US Patent applications.

Application Number	Title	First Named Inventor	Application Date	Relates To
11/152,303	Load Monitoring Methods and Systems	Douglas Hanna	6/14/05	6,748,809
11/240,683*	Load Measurement Device	Richard Madden	9/30/05	6,422,089

\*NOTE: For procedural purposes, application 10/848,525 filed on 5/17/04 was abandoned and a new application was filed, due to a looming deadline for a response to an office action. This new application claims the same priority date as 10/848,525 and has the same descriptive text and drawings. The only difference is in the claim filed, which is slightly different than the abandoned claim. A new set of claims should be substituted for the claims in this application; the new filing permits more time to do so as the first office action would not be issued for many months.

790610.1/SP3/12758/0102/120205

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

PATENT REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0703